
APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAMS  
 

Waterloo Electrical JATC 
1695 Burton Ave. 
Waterloo, IA 50703 
Contact: Christina Henzen 
319-232-5374 
Email:  Apprenticewship@ibew288.org 
www.ejatcni.org 
www.ibew288.org/?zone=/unionactive/view_page.cfm&page=Apprenticeship 
 

Boilermakers Local 83       
5910 E. 86th St.        
Kansas City, MO  64138        
Contact: Tom Dye       
515-783-5589        
Email: tom@bml83.org      
www.bnap.com 
 

Bricklayers and Allied Craftworkers Local 3 
601 s. 12th Ave. 
Marshalltown, IA  50158 
Contact: Chris Busch 
319-721-6145 
Email: Chris@bac3ia.us 
www.bac3ia.us/apprenticeship 
 

International Brotherhood of Painters and Allied Trades 
5738 NW 2nd St. 
Des Moines, IA  50313 
Contact: Robert Gilmore 
515-289-0482 
Email: rgillmore@ecity.net 
 

International Union of Elevator Constructors, Local 33 
 PO Box 59351 
Schaumburg, IL  60159 
Contact: Robert Capuani, Jr. 
312-285-7751 
Email: rcapuani@neiep.org 
www.neiep.org 
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International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 234 
16299 Quebec Street 
Indianola, IA  50125 
Contact: Ryan Hollinrake 
641-942-7112 
Email: ryanlu234@yahoo.com 
www.local234.com/apprenticeship.asp 
 

Operative Plasters & Cement Masons, Local 21 
1224 E. Diehl Ave. 
Des Moines, IA  50315 
Contact: Earl Agan 
515-266-1668 
Email: opcmia21@netscape.net 
www.opcmia21.org/apprenticeship.asp 
 

Carpenters Five Rivers JATC 
350 Waconia Court SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA   
Contact: John Delany 
319-365-9519 
Email: johndelany@5riverscarpteners.com 
 

Heat and Frost Insulator’s, Local 81 
4606 46th Ave. 
Rock Island, IL  61201 
309-282-7470 
Contact: Jeremiah Griep 
Email: AIC@local81insulators.com 
 

Ironworkers, Local 89 JATC 
1112 29th Ave.  S.W. 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52404 
319-365-8675 
Contact: Luis Marmolejo 
lmarmolejo@iwlu89.com 
www.iwlu89.com 
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Laborers Local 43 JATC 
816 1st Ave.  N.W. 
Cedar Rapides, IA  52405 
319-215-1662 
Contact: Joseph Purura 
Email: jpurpura@iwowalaberors.com 
 

UA Local 125 JATC 
5101 J Street  S.W. 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52404 
Contact: Liam Wilkins 
319-362-9259 
Liam.Wilkins@ua125jatc.com 
www.ualocal125.org/apprenticeship 
 

Glaziers, Architectural Metal & Glass Workers, Local 1075 
5738 NW 2nd St. 
Des Moines, IA  50317 
Contact: Jeremiah Fitch 
515-289-0482 
Email: jdfitch81@gmail.com 
 

Sheet Metal Workers IA, Local 263 
1211 Wiley Blvd 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52404 
Contact: Mike McCullough 
319-396-8045 
Email: Mikemccullough@smart263.org 
 

United Union of Roofers and Allied Workers, Local 182 
701 Oakland Rd.  NE. 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 
Contact: Mike Klaman  
319-373-2575 
Email: Mike@rooferlocal182.com 
 

Millwrights & Technical Engineers, Local 2158 
2707 62nd St. 
Bettendorf, IA 52722 
Contact: Sheena Schultz 
563-332-3595 
Email: jatc@millw2158.org 
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